OP \$65.00 3677351

ETAS ID: TM352987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whitlock Packaging Corporation		08/27/2015	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cutting Edge Beverages, LLC	
Street Address:	2424 N. Federal Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3677351	COMBAT
Registration Number:	4580367	FRUTITO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8522

Email: ipdocket@eckertseamans.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta Jacobs-Meadway, Esquire

Address Line 1: 50 S. 16th Street

Address Line 2: Two Liberty Place, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303085-00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway

SIGNATURE: /rjacobsmeadway/

DATE SIGNED: 08/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=303085-CEB NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT COMBAT-FRUTITO (M1414719)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0715

source=303085-CEB NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT COMBAT-FRUTITO (M1414719)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0716

NUNC PRO TUNC CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This confirmation of assignment is made Nunc pro Tunc with the assignment being effective as of January 3, 2012.

WHEREAS, Whitlock Packaging Corporation, an Oklahoma Corporation, having an address of 6655 South Lewis, Suite 105, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74136, prior to January 3, 2012 was the owner of the trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor identified in attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Cutting Edge Beverages, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of Suite 101, 2424 N. Federal Highway, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and all versions of them, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A effective January 3, 2012; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Whitlock Packaging Corporation confirms its assignment to said Cutting Edge Beverages, LLC, of all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks identified in attached Schedule A and all versions of them, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A, effective January 3, 2012.

WHITLOCK PACKAGING CORPORATION

By:

Name: David M. Moller

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: 27 August 2015

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Reg. No.	Application No.
COMBAT	3677351	3677351
FRUTITO	4580367	85172661

{M1414586.1}

RECORDED: 08/27/2015

TRADEMARK PREEL: 005610 FRAME: 0718